Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Koch-Glitsch, LP
Koch Enterprises, Inc.	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4111 East 37th Street North
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67220
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other <u>Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
D	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 17, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \]
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A Additional number(s) atta	752,015 966,071 1,035,343 1,036,212 1,037,867 1,037,838 1,077,731 1,120,447 1,348,543 1,402,846 1,406,139 1,421,707 1,426,463 1,463,292 1,656,585 1,761,958 1,777,008 1,873,441 2,177,231 2,272,900 2,296,685 2,323,778 2,404,777
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Constance M. Jordan	
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	Deposit account number:
71- 04400 0450	19-4409 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy or this page it paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Lost uniber of bases iterating o	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

30-02 04:03pm

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koch Enterprises, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, and the registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BALLAST	752,015
GOODLOE	966,071
MET-PAK	1,035,343
GLITSCH	1,036,212
GLITSCH + Single Engineering Responsibility Founded in 1913 and Design	1,037,867
GLITSCH	1,037,868
CASCADE MINI-RINGS	1,077,731
MINUTE-MANWAY	1,120,447
Stylized K	1,348,543
GSP and Design	1,402,846
GFS and Design	1,406,139
GEMPAK	1,421,707
G and Design	1,426,463
GLITSCH SECURASCREEN	1,463,292
SUPERFRAC	1,656,585
SUPERFLUX	1,761,9 <u>58</u>
MINIVALVE	1,777,008
THE SEPARATIONS COMPANY	1,873,441
GLITSCH GRID	2,177,231
ULTRA-FRAC TECHNOLOGY	2,272,900
KOCH-GLITSCH	2,296,685
K KOCH-GLITSCH and Design	2,323,778
K KOCH-GLITSCH (Stylized)	2,404,777

WHEREAS, Koch-Glitsch, LP, a Delaware limited partnership located at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0157

-30-02 04:03pm

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, *nunc pro tunc*, to be effective December 31, 2001, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Koch-Glitsch, LP all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the marks, and the registrations listed above.

This Assignment is dated this 17 had ay of Quantum, 2002.

Koch Enterprises, Inc.

Title: Assistant Secretary

É. Haddock

ACKNOWL<u>EDGEMENT</u>

State of Kansas)

County of Sedgwick

On this 17th day of <u>leasther</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>BRADLEY E. Haddock</u> to me well known and known by me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

	JEANNIE M. TAYLOR
	Notary Public - State of Kansas
ter-initian	Notary Public - State of Mariana
l My Apr	ot, Expires 5/10/2005

Gannie M. Jaylac.
Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

May 10,2003

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0158